ADDENDUM # 2
TO THE
2022-2025 AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO
AND
AFSCME, LOCAL 146, AFL-CIO
IN THE
HEALTH SERVICES UNIT

This Addendum #2 is to the 2022-2025 Agreement between the County of Sacramento and AFSCME, Local 146 representing the employees in the Health Services Unit.

Effective the first pay period following adoption of the addendum by the Board of Supervisors, the parties agree to the following with respect to the class of Sr. Behavioral Peer Specialist:

1. Articles 7.14 and 7.15 shall be amended as follows:

7.14 WELLNESS RESPONSE TEAM

A Behavioral Peer Specialist, Sr. Behavioral Peer Specialist, Mental Health Counselor, or Sr. Mental Health Counselor assigned by the Department of Health Services to the Wellness Response Team shall receive a 10% differential applicable to base salary. The discretion of such assignment resides with the Department of Health Services.

7.15 COMMUNITY SUPPORT AND HOMELESS ENCAMPMENT TEAMS

A Behavioral Peer Specialist, Sr. Behavioral Peer Specialist, Mental Health Counselor, or Sr. Mental Health Counselor assigned by the Department of Health Services to the to the Community Support Team or the Homeless Encampment Team shall receive a 5% differential applicable to base salary. The discretion of such assignment resides with the Department of Health Services.

This addendum shall be incorporated into the Agreement.

11/9/22

Date

Jerry Camous

Sacramento County

Wendy Pelletier

AFSCME, Local 146